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DUBLIN CASTLE, February 7,1857.
The Lord Lieutenant has been pleased to ap-

prove of the appointment of William B. La louche,
Esq. to he a Deput7 Lieutenant for the County of
Leitrim, in the room of Francis Nesbett, Esq.
deceased.

CROWN-OFFICE, February 9,1857.

Days and Places appointed 'for holding the Spring
Assizes, 1857.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Lord Campbell, Lord Chjef Justice.

Mr Justice Wightman.
Northamptonshire,—Monday, March 2, at North-

ampton.
Leicestershire,—Thursday, March 5, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester,—the same day, at the

Borough of Leicester.
Kutlandsliire,—Monday, March 9, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire,—Tuesday, March 10, at the Castle of

of Lincoln.
City of Lincoln,—the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire,—Saturday, March 14, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire,—Wednesday, March 18, at Derby.
Warwickshire,—Saturday, March 21, at Warwick.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice
Cockburn.

Mr Justice Williams.
Southampton,—Monday, March 2, at the Castle of

Winchester.
Wiltshire,—Saturday, March 7, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire,—Thursday, March 12, at Dorchester.
Devonshire,—Monday, March 16, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter,—the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.
Cornwall,—Monday, March 23, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire,—Saturday, March 28, at the Castle

of Taunton.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.

Mr Justice Erie.
Buckinghamshire,—Monday, March 9, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire,—Saturday, March 14, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire,— Wednesday, March 18, at Hunt-

ingdon.
Cambridgeshire,—Friday, March 20, at the County

Courts.
Suffolk,—Wednesday, March 25, at Bury St

Edmunds.
Norfolk,—Tuesday, March 31, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich,—the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice Coleridge.
Mr Justice Cresswell.

Hertfordshire,—Saturday, February 28, at Hert-
ford.

Essex,—Wednesday, March 4, at Chelmsford.
Kent,—Monday, March 9, at Maidstone.
Sussex,—Monday, March 16, at Lewes.
Surrey,-*-Thursday, March 19, at Kingston-upon-

Thaines. j

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr Baron Martin.
Mr Justice Crompton.

Lancashire, North,—Wednesday, February 18, at
Lancaster.

Westmoreland,—Friday, February 20, at Appleby.
Cumberland,—Monday, February 23, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, — Friday, February 27, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,—the same da/, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham,—Wednesday, March 4, at the Castle of

Durham.
Yorkshire,—Monday, March 9, at the Castle of

York.
City of York,—the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Lancashire, South,—Saturday, March 21, at Liver-

pool.
OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr Justice Crowder.
Mr Justice Willes.

Berkshire,—Monday, March 2, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Thursday, March 5, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Monday, March 9, at Worcester.
City of Worcester,—the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Friday, March 13, at Stafford.
Shropshire,—Monday, March 23, at Shrewsbury* 1
Herefordshire,—Thursday, March 26, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire,—Saturday, March 28, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire,—Wednesday, April 1, at Glou-

cester. V
City of Gloucester,—the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr Baron Bramwell.
Mr Baron Watson.

NORTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire,—Tuesday, March 10, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire,—Friday, March 13, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire.—Monday, March 16, at Carnar-

von.
Anglesey,—Thursday, March 19, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire,—Saturday, March 21, at Rnthin.
Flintshire,—Wednesday, March 25, at Mold.
Cheshire,—Saturday, March 28, at Chester.

SOUTH WALES.
Glamorganshire,—Tuesday, February 24, at

Swansea.
Pembrokeshire,—Saturday, March 7, at Harer-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverford west,—the same day,

at the Town of Haverfordwest
Cardiganshire,—Thursday, March 12, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire,—Monday, March 16, at Car*

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen,—the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire,—Saturday, March 21, at Brecon.
Radnorshire,—Wednesday, March 25, at Presteign.

WAR-OFFICE, PALL-MALL,
February 10, 1857.

Royal Artillery—Lieutenant-Colonel Henry Joseph
Morris to be Colonel, rice Higgins, removed
as a General Officer. Dated 24th January
1857.


